
PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, A-U8 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Hughes Anastasya N. 2670751 299 Levittown, PA 54.00$            
2 Hideck Hannalise S. 2669660 244 Warminster, PA
3 Durkee Bailey A. 2647911 110 Morrisville, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, B-U8 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Nolan Declan J. 2621649 401 Philadelphia, PA 144.00$          
2 Spellman Austin  2657171 375 Springfield, PA
3 Keller Colin M. 2669657 343 Warminster, PA
4 Austin Ace  2669662 284 Warminster, PA
5 Huttenlock Alexander  2609734 264 Horsham, PA
6 Ehrenfried Kye  2644792 250 Levittown, PA
7 Majchrzak Caden J. 2649600 242 Croydon, PA
8 Fortunak William T. 2644790 239 Levittown, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, C-U10 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Walters Lilly 2663017 393 Downingtown, PA 158.00$          
* 2 Sherrer Grace 2663019 354 Downingtown, PA 94.00$            

3 Vanskiver Chelsea N. 2621697 345 Philadelphia, PA
4 Mena-Arroyo Diana  2661961 328 Morrisville, PA
5 Clemens Lily  2621646 325 Philadelphia, PA
6 Nahon Rachel  2621705 297 Philadelphia, PA
7 Antoni Maya M. 2630951 287 Morrisville, PA
8 Pickens Leah G. 2669655 273 Warminster, PA
9 Auman Reilly G. 2630854 261 Clifton Heights, PA

10 Kentopp Mackenzie G. 2655745 251 Philadelphia, PA
11 Girard Maria  2609721 247 Horsham, PA
12 Hummell Kacey  2630770 217 Morrisville, PA
13 Knoll Anna  2615540 190 Morrisville, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, D-U10 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Randzo Evan J. 2615547 389 Morrisville, PA 108.00$          
2 O'donnell Liam  2615546 304 Morrisville, PA
3 Donahoe Eliot J. 2621645 267 Philadelphia, PA
4 Gibson Rhys  2621654 220 Philadelphia, PA
5 Gutierrez Dominick  2630853 157 Eddystone, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, E-U12 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Nguyen Brielle C. 2615543 472 Morrisville, PA 124.00$          
*  2 Grant Golden  2621679 423 Philadelphia, PA 74.00$            

3 Hindman Chloe  2621652 362 Philadelphia, PA
4 Behrman Aerilynn  2670748 358 Levittown, PA
5 Shaffer Violet  2656769 346 Norwood, PA
6 Hideck Mara  2669659 316 Warminster, PA
7 Oberholtzer Riley  2663022 309 Downingtown, PA
8 Hoover Sienna  2612180 301 Horsham, PA
9 Felizzi Bridget  2663028 295 Downingtown, PA

10 Baiocchi Ellie  2670756 214 Morrisville, PA
11 Rodebaugh Sarah  2621709 208 Philadelphia, PA
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PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, F-U12 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Mccloskey Chase 2621660 642 Philadelphia, PA 214.00$          
* 2 Zeiger Robert  III 2628371 543 Bristol, PA 128.00$          
* 3 Prychka Jacen 2609726 538 Horsham, PA 94.00$            
* 4 Frey Jason W. 2661495 510 Bensalem, PA 76.00$            
* 5 Pouncy Hasir K. 2669949 509 Philadelphia, PA 64.00$            

6 Hanratty Jayden  2621678 485 Philadelphia, PA
7 Paup Jackson  2669728 416 Morton, PA
8 Nolan Patrick  2621658 411 Philadelphia, PA
9 Nicoletti Avery J. 2615549 409 Morrisville, PA

10 Corbett Ryan P. 2615551 405 Morrisville, PA
11 Turco Logan J. 2621673 391 Philadelphia, PA
12 Green Theo  2615572 386 Morrisville, PA
13 Keeny Philip C. 2659280 376 Croydon, PA
14 Fortunak Steven J. III 2644791 365 Levittown, PA
15 Vanskiver Patrick M. 2621695 361 Philadelphia, PA
16 Fuchs Joey  2670742 342 Philadelphia, PA
17 Celia Brayden  2669372 337 Horsham, PA
18 Appenzeller Philip  2656894 332 Ridley Park, PA
19 Siegrist Nathan  2615545 331 Morrisville, PA
20 Latocha Emilo  2656896 330 Ridley Park, PA
21 Belloff Timothy J. Jr 2664009 318 Sellersville, PA
22 Barr Jaxon  2621682 312 Philadelphia, PA
23 Brown Lucas  2621647 311 Philadelphia, PA
24 Johnson Finn  2649485 309 Fairless Hills, PA
25 Bishop Johnathan J. 2615548 304 Morrisville, PA
26 Dodek Noah R. 2621680 298 Philadelphia, PA
27 Mcgovern Jaxon M. 2615544 290 Morrisville, PA
28 Antoni Cody J. 2670237 277 Morrisville, PA
29 Chaves Jack  2669327 272 Morrisville, PA
30 Spielberger Raymond J. 2656895 263 Ridley Park, PA
31 Luczajko-Daniello Christian  2638236 239 Morrisville, PA
32 Mcdonald Liam  2621650 222 Philadelphia, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, G-U14 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Wagner Ella 2615566 464 Morrisville, PA 135.00$          
* 2 Nguyen Laila E. 2615575 379 Morrisville, PA 81.00$            

3 Behrman Brynna  2615576 360 Morrisville, PA
4 Allen Abigail  2670750 350 Levittown, PA
5 Thompson Anne  2609724 339 Horsham, PA
6 Mcdonald Charlotte  2621675 336 Philadelphia, PA
7 Harris Sparrow E. 2621677 301 Philadelphia, PA
8 Hennesy Dorothy G. 2621665 248 Philadelphia, PA
9 Bishop Sharalee M. 2615574 228 Morrisville, PA

10 Archie Bella  2662302 215 Norwood, PA
11 Metanchuk Mila  2663024 211 Downingtown, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, H-U14 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Sabatino Jack 2651037 666 Springfield, PA 262.00$          
* 2 Bartholomew Carter E. 2615558 647 Morrisville, PA 155.00$          
* 3 Arroyo Joseph M. 2615565 637 Morrisville, PA 115.00$          
* 4 Fisher Maddox 2621667 632 Philadelphia, PA 92.00$            
* 5 Marcone Anthony W. 2670746 615 Springfield, PA 78.00$            
* 6 Evans Austin 2621668 612 Philadelphia, PA 68.00$            
* 7 Green Jace V. 2615571 600 Morrisville, PA 61.00$            



* 8 Adams Jacob 2615580 581 Morrisville, PA 55.00$            
* 9 Corbett Andrew 2615550 577 Morrisville, PA 50.00$            

10 Hill Tyler 2629234 559 Springfield, PA
11 Siegman Timothy J. III 2615578 548 Morrisville, PA
12 Pine James M. III 2621702 542 Philadelphia, PA
13 Wood Theodore W. 2609737 532 Horsham, PA
14 Decristo Nick  JR 2670733 525 Essington, PA
15 Spellman Connor 2657172 514 Springfield, PA
16 Little Colin J. 2669363 508 Horsham, PA
17 Ruger Liam H. 2650345 492 Havertown, PA
18 Hill Shane 2629233 490 Springfield, PA
18 Womer Ryan 2621684 490 Philadelphia, PA
20 Bongaardt Colby C. 2626668 489 Springfield, PA
21 Matos Gabriel 2615563 484 Morrisville, PA
22 Shearer Seth 2615556 480 Morrisville, PA
23 Mccreary James A. III 2663026 474 Downingtown, PA
24 Johnson Wesley 2615573 450 Morrisville, PA
25 Wirzberger Bryce E. 2615570 443 Morrisville, PA
25 Ruger Isaac B. 2650346 443 Havertown, PA
27 Perry Nathaniel J. 2615562 440 Morrisville, PA
28 Kemmerer Ethan 2670759 430 Ridley Park, PA
29 Lautt Ayden T. 2644793 412 Levittown, PA
29 Hartman Aidan 2609728 412 Horsham, PA
31 Cummings Aiden J. 2615557 411 Morrisville, PA
32 Ripper Ryan 2621683 410 Philadelphia, PA
33 Carman Chase 2621685 408 Philadelphia, PA
34 Frazer Vincent 2670764 402 Philadelphia, PA
35 Sabatino Carmen 2651036 392 Springfield, PA
36 Grubb Michael 2663027 390 Downingtown, PA
37 Siegrist Cole J. 2615561 386 Morrisville, PA
38 Mandel Carter 2615542 372 Morrisville, PA
39 Rudic Attis 2670738 370 Philadelphia, PA
40 Chim Lucas 2609735 365 Horsham, PA
41 Shaffer Jack 2656768 364 Norwood, PA
42 Nahon Adam 2621706 356 Philadelphia, PA
43 Barilone Dominic 2621648 339 Philadelphia, PA
44 Robertson Robbie 2621686 338 Philadelphia, PA
45 Pettit Casey W. 2621696 336 Philadelphia, PA
46 Stolarski Jayce 2615541 334 Morrisville, PA
47 Gibson Ryder 2621644 281 Philadelphia, PA
48 Kerrane Macklin 2615564 278 Morrisville, PA
49 Walters Cole M. 2621703 259 Philadelphia, PA
50 Pickens Ezckiel 2669654 237 Abington, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, I-U16 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Kessler Lauren E. 2670740 621 Philadelphia, PA 168.00$          
* 2 Kessler Rachel N. 2670741 618 Philadelphia, PA 100.00$          
* 3 Heidler Scarlett 2615567 596 Morrisville, PA 74.00$            

4 Palencik Harley  2670737 589 Levittown, PA
5 Wert Hannah  2615569 557 Morrisville, PA
6 Gilbert Dani A. 2655501 480 Bristol, PA
7 Belloff Emily E. 2664010 472 Sellersville, PA
8 Marston Gwenith A. 2655503 455 Bristol, PA
9 Gersch Kloe  2609733 450 Horsham, PA

10 Camiolo Averyana  2621670 435 Philadelphia, PA
11 Hess Lilah  2669650 392 Warminster, PA
12 Pickens Lacey J. 2669656 390 Warminster, PA



13 Hayman Hannah F. 2609725 368 Horsham, PA
14 Gersch Gemma  2609731 356 Horsham, PA
15 Muckin Olivia  2631033 352 Morrisville, PA
16 Barr Amelia G. 2621671 339 Philadelphia, PA
16 Chosed Emily  2609727 339 Horsham, PA
18 Graham Adrienne  2621666 313 Philadelphia, PA
19 Archie Jayden  2662301 252 Norwood, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, J-U16 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Wenger Matthew A. 2639706 689 Richboro, PA 255.00$          
* 2 Tonkin Connor  2621712 683 Philadelphia, PA 152.00$          
* 3 Ferry Gavin E. 2670753 681 Levittown, PA 112.00$          
* 4 Zeitz Liam  2621710 675 Philadelphia, PA 90.00$            
* 5 Haberkern Ryan 2614631 659 Jamison, PA 76.00$            
* 6 Johnson Dalton 2664501 653 Philadelphia, PA 66.00$            
* 7 Dahling William M. III 2670745 645 Fairless Hills, PA 59.00$            
* 8 Hanicak Alexander J. 2657265 627 Huntingdon Valley, PA 54.00$            

9 Mcguffin Larry  2621699 623 Philadelphia, PA
10 Rutledge Landon  2615553 611 Morrisville, PA
11 Giel Owen  2621692 606 Philadelphia, PA
12 Green Riley  2669380 598 Horsham, PA
13 Bittinger Nicholas  2621715 589 Philadelphia, PA
14 Bridges Shafir S. 2670755 585 Philadelphia, PA
15 Devlin Jason N. Jr 2621681 579 Philadelphia, PA
16 Covert Hunter R. 2638423 576 Morrisville, PA
17 Rapp Thomas S. 2615552 541 Morrisville, PA
18 Weiss Tommy W. 2609736 536 Horsham, PA
19 Sacony Vinny  2609722 531 Horsham, PA
20 Hernandez Evan  2615579 530 Morrisville, PA
21 Patterson Jason L. 2663021 527 Downingtown, PA
22 Elisele Ben A. 2645775 524 Holland, PA
23 Nieves Tyler M. 2663023 521 Downingtown, PA
24 Colon Brady F. 2638426 500 Morrisville, PA
25 Troxell Connor  2621711 494 Philadelphia, PA
26 Snead Evan  2670736 492 Philadelphia, PA
27 Olsav Wyatt  2670760 481 Coatesville, PA
28 Weston Nicholas E. 2609732 476 Horsham, PA
29 Wolf Jaxon  2621694 474 Philadelphia, PA
30 Searle David  2670767 473 Croydon, PA
31 Lake Ryan C. 2643494 423 Southampton, PA
32 Howell Michael T. 2621688 413 Philadelphia, PA
33 Anthony Noah J. 2669663 412 Warminster, PA
34 Hernandez Leonardo A. 2621700 390 Philadelphia, PA
35 Nolan Aidan  2621659 385 Philadelphia, PA
36 Mayer Jaylen  2621661 377 Philadelphia, PA
37 Mena-Arroyo Orlando  2661962 370 Morrisville, PA
38 Hayes Gavin  2621690 367 Philadelphia, PA
39 Sampson Devin C. Jr 2669335 365 Morrisville, PA
40 Lesure Michael S. 2670766 359 Lansdowne, PA
41 Volack Noah J. 2621656 350 Philadelphia, PA
42 Sbarra Corey  2670763 341 Swarthmore, PA
43 Thompson John  2609723 340 Horsham, PA
44 Wigg Brad M. 2609730 328 Horsham, PA
45 Parker Larry  2670735 298 Philadelphia, PA
46 Harmon Robert  2621653 292 Philadelphia, PA
47 Delaine Kevin  2670734 291 Philadelphia, PA



PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, K-U18 Girls, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Gannon Abigail 2649546 655 Glenolden, PA 150.00$          
* 2 Daloisio Melanie 2669649 635 Warminster, PA 90.00$            
* 3 Lindahl Isabelle D. 2615568 583 Morrisville, PA 66.00$            

4 Kraemer Hailey  2670674 560 New Egypt, NJ
5 Brown Caelyn P. 2669648 540 Warminster, PA
6 Bolden Aaliyah  2669950 498 Philadelphia, PA
7 Trythall Julie  2661965 487 Philadelphia, PA
8 Spellman Taylor  2657173 483 Springfield, PA
9 Stawicki Kerri A. 2670749 457 Philadelphia, PA

10 Robinson Sophie L. 2669651 446 Warminster, PA
11 Cooley Kelsi G. 2621669 443 Philadelphia, PA
12 Bona Gianna  2609729 437 Horsham, PA
13 Rodebaugh Brianna M. 2621714 415 Philadelphia, PA
14 Turco Mckayla R. 2621672 411 Philadelphia, PA
15 Howell Addison E. 2621689 386 Philadelphia, PA
16 Mariani Jordyn  2621687 353 Philadelphia, PA
17 Gozzi Savanna R. 2621691 348 Philadelphia, PA

PA Scratch Youth Championship Singles, L-U18 Boys, Scratch
Place Team Name Emtry Score Hcap From Scholarship

* 1 Hunter Deion 2669658 683 Warminster, PA 255.00$          
* 2 Schenkel Ryan 2621676 678 Philadelphia, PA 152.00$          
* 3 Bolden Darius 2669951 673 Philadelphia, PA 112.00$          
* 4 Scancella Hayden J. 2670744 660 Bristol, PA 90.00$            
* 5 Little Ryan O. 2669364 651 Horsham, PA 76.00$            
* 6 Krajewski Anthony J. 2670754 640 Levittown, PA 67.00$            
* 7 Ela Brandon D. 2649627 633 Holland, PA 59.00$            
* 8 Servis Noah W. 2670739 628 Southampton, PA 53.00$            

9 Allen Chase M. 2653903 615 Norwood, PA
10 Taggart Colin A. 2612221 612 Levittown, PA
11 Ela Ryan A. 2649628 610 Holland, PA
12 Titsch Maximus U. 2615559 609 Morrisville, PA
13 Italia Luke  2612207 607 Jamison, PA
14 Hagins Timeir  2621713 600 Philadelphia, PA
15 Porter Matthew  2669490 596 Norristown, PA
16 Leftwich Cory  2612181 595 Horsham, PA
17 Shea Tyler A. 2615555 594 Morrisville, PA
17 Giel Gavin  2621693 594 Philadelphia, PA
17 Hughes Gavin T. 2670752 594 Morrisville, PA
20 Preshong Dalton  2621657 593 Philadelphia, PA
21 Cappelletti Gavin  2637684 592 Havertown, PA
22 Rawa Tommy  2655631 586 Horsham, PA
23 Sherrer Chase  2663020 579 Downingtown, PA
24 Andrade Alexander  2666499 561 Levittown, PA
25 Marcone Aj  2670747 560 Springfield, PA
26 Kondrad Eric M. Jr 2621662 550 Philadelphia, PA
27 Blaskopf Ben D. 2647141 545 Fallsington, PA
28 Picorelli Ian  2670758 542 Philadelphia, PA
28 Murray Cleon  2612182 542 Horsham, PA
30 Barclay Brian D. Jr 2670765 535 Morrisville, PA
31 Markowski Reese D. 2669652 534 Warminster, PA
32 Bley Parker  2670743 528 Levittown, PA
33 Leiby James  2630735 526 Morrisville, PA
34 Russell Nathan  2621698 508 Philadelphia, PA
35 Lynn Jonathan U. 2615560 507 Morrisville, PA
36 Vanhoose Levi J. 2615554 494 Morrisville, PA



37 Gale Jayson A. 2670761 489 Levittown, PA
38 Hennessy Travis G. 2621664 486 Philadelphia, PA
39 Cifelli Ethan  2670757 479 Bensalem, PA
40 Phillips Steve  2670762 456 Philadelphia, PA
41 Cooper Aiden  2669653 446 Jenkintown, PA
42 Bustard Adam  2669661 442 Warminster, PA
43 Hoffman Alexander  2621663 430 Philadelphia, PA
44 Scott Parker H. 2633174 418 Morrisville, PA
44 Ruger Hudson B. 2650344 418 Havertown, PA
46 Mcdonald Ryan  2621674 371 Philadelphia, PA
47 Latocha Lorenzo  2656897 317 Ridley Park, PA
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